Official Report
Hall County General Election
Gubernatorial (Nov. 2, 1982)

U.S. Senator

Vote for 1

Jim Keck (Rep.)

Edward Zorinsky (Dem.)
Virginia Walsh (PET.)
WRITE-IN

Total

Rep. in Congress Dist. 3

Vote for 1

Virginia Smith (Rep.)
WRITE-IN: William H. Riley
WRITE-IN: Alfred E. Neumann
WRITE-IN: Gerald Whelan
WRITE-IN: Jeff Kirkpatrick
WRITE-IN: Alan Sydow

Total

Governor and Lt. Governor
Vote for 1

Charles Thone/Roland A. Luedtke (Rep.)
Bob Kerrey/Don McGinley (Dem.)

WRITE-IN: Elmer G. Giger
WRITE-IN: Robert L. Noren
WRITE-IN: Jane Stevenson

WRITE-IN: Robert L. Noun (Lt. Gov.)

Total

Secretary of State
Vote for 1

Allen J. Beerman (Rep.)
WRITE-IN: A.C. Johnson
Total

State Treasurer
Vote for 1

Kay A. Orr (Rep.)
Orval Keyes (Dem.)
WRITE-IN

Total

Attorney General
Vote for 1

4129
10052
669

14850

12730

R A

12735

12139

12140

8826
4304

13130



Paul L. Douglas (Rep.)
Ernest W. Chambers (PET.)
WRITE-IN

Total

Auditor of Public Accounts
Vote for 1

Ray A.C. Johnson (Rep.)
Darl A. Naumann (Dem.)
WRITE-IN

Total

County Assessor

Vote for 1

Raymond S. Hessel (Rep.)
WRITE-IN

Total

County Attorney

Vote for 1

Steve Von Riesen (Rep.)
WRITE-IN: Sam Grimminger
Total

County Clerk

Vote for 1

Marjorie Haubold (Rep.)
WRITE-IN

Total

Clerk of the District Clerk
Vote for 1

Duane D. Henri (Rep.)
WRITE-IN: Theresa Muchow
WRITE-IN: Max Moses
Total

County Sheriff

Vote for 1

Charles F. Fairbanks (Rep.)
Bernard J. Crick (Dem.)
WRITE-IN: Ted Kelsey
Total

County Surveyor
Vote for 1
Lester Ehlers (Rep.)

11364
2479

13843

7036
6017

13053

12144

12144

11840

11843

12060
12060
12060

11408

12819
1859

14680

11654



WRITE-IN
Total

County Treasurer
Vote for 1

Keith F. Schoell (Rep.)
WRITE-IN

Total

County Register of Deeds
Vote for 1

Jean Fisher (Rep.)

WRITE-IN: Rose Ann Jacobsen
Total

County Supervisor Dist. 1
Vote for 1

Walter H. Stull (Rep.)
Rose Ann Jacobsen (Dem.)
WRITE-IN

Total

County Supervisor Dist. 3
Vote for 1

Bill Schuppan (Rep.)
Michael J. Morledge (Dem.)
WRITE-IN

Total

County Supervisor Dist. 5
Vote for 1

Paul F. Frauen (Rep.)
Glen Murray (Dem.)
WRITE-IN

Total

County Supervisor Dist. 7
Vote for 1

Irene Abernathy (Rep.)
WRITE-IN

Total

Legislature Member Dist. 34
Vote for 1

Rod Johnson

Ted Regier

WRITE-IN

11654

12130

12130

11985

11986

809
1407

2216

1492
681

2173

964
799

1763

1510

1510

283
183



Total

Legislature Member Dist. 36
Vote for 1

Ray E. Lundy

Lorraine Langford

WRITE-IN

Total

State BOE Dist. 5
Vote for 1

Bill Marshall
WRITE-IN

Total

NE Univ Bd of Regents Dist. 5
Vote for 1

Robert R. Koefoot

James N. Norton

WRITE-IN

Total

County Superintendent of Schools
Vote for 1

Betty L. Saunders

Bill Yost (PET.)

WRITE-IN

Total

Hall County Airport Authority
Vote for 2

Gary A. Quandt

Jack Schultz

Galen E. Stehlik

WRITE-IN

County Weed Board
Vote for 2

Barney Stoltenberg
John H. Arp
WRITE-IN

Retain Supreme Court Justice Chief Norman Krivoska
Vote for 1

Yes

No

Total

466

762
1034

1796

9919

9919

9657
4791

14448

8150
5408

13558

8364
7848
5962

8962
7526

8966
2984
11950



Retain District Court Judge Dist. 11 Joseph D. Martin
Vote for 1

Yes

No

Total

Retain NE Work Comp Court Judge Ben Novicoff
Vote for 1

Yes

No

Total

Retain NE Work Comp Court Judge Mark A. Buchholz
Vote for 1

Yes

No

Total

Retain NE Work Comp Court Judge Paul E. LeClair
Vote for 1

Yes

No

Total

Technical Community College Bd. Dist. 1
Vote for 1

Merle Anderson

WRITE-IN

Total

Technical Community College Bd. Dist. 4
Vote for 1

Robert Schnuelle

WRITE-IN

Total

Lower Loup NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 1
Vote for 1

L.J. Garrison

Henry A. Kahlaudt

WRITE-IN

Total

Lower Loup NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 2
Vote for 1
Ernest R. Collins

9798
2880
12678

8463
2378
10841

8458
2147
10605

8263
2120

930

930

10916

10916



William Dean Brinkman
Norman J. Smith
WRITE-IN

Total

Lower Loup NRD Bd of Dir Subdist.
Vote for 1

Frank L. Bartak, Jr.

WRITE-IN

Total

Lower Loup NRD Bd of Dir Subdist.
Vote for 1

Walter H. Dietz

WRITE-IN

Total

Lower Loup NRD Bd of Dir Subdist.
Vote for 1

Dean Jay Rasmussen

WRITE-IN

Total

Lower Loup NRD Bd of Dir Subdist.
Vote for 1

Duane K. Pont

WRITE-IN

Total

Lower Loup NRD Bd of Dir Subdist.
Vote for 1

Delvin J. Beck

WRITE-IN

Total

Lower Loup NRD Bd of Dir Subdist.
Vote for 1

James C. Nelson

WRITE-IN

Total

Lower Loup NRD Bd of Dir Subdist.
Vote for 1

Billy D. Schroeder

WRITE-IN

Total



Lower Loup NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 10

Vote for 1
Paul F. Keller 0
William L. Thalken 1
L. Floyd Mueller 1
WRITE-IN
Total 2

Lower Loup NRD Bd of Dir AtLg

Vote for 1

Mal Sutherland 0
Milo N. Sonderup
Richard Walsh 2
WRITE-IN

Total 2

o

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 1

Vote for 1

Harold W. Kopf 8231
WRITE-IN

Total 8231

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 2

Vote for 1

Engaard E. Lynn 7909
WRITE-IN

Total 7909

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 3
Vote for 1

No candidate

WRITE-IN

Total

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 4

Vote for 1

Carl Gangwish, Jr. 8412
WRITE-IN

Total 8412

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 5

Vote for 1

Richard W. Mercer 3904
Robert L. Price 3707
WRITE-IN

Total 7611



Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 6
Vote for 1

George N. Leiser

WRITE-IN

Total

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 7
Vote for 1

Richard C. Hahn

WRITE-IN

Total

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 8
Vote for 1

Robert R. Schuett

WRITE-IN

Total

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 9
Vote for 1

John Jefferson

WRITE-IN

Total

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 10
Vote for 1

Eugene R. Griffith

WRITE-IN

Total

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir AtLg
Vote for 1

Richard L. Heckman

Albert G. Schroeder

WRITE-IN

Total

NE PPD Bd of Dir Subdiv. 3
Vote for 1

Jack S. Ledernou

Tom Michels

WRITE-IN

Total

Dawson Co. PPD Bd of Dir Buffalo Subdiv.

Vote for 1
Donald R. Muhlbach

8141

8141

7784

7784

7939

7939

7576

7576

7577

7577

3538
4569

8107

6659
5697

12356



John S. Ludden
WRITE-IN
Total

Southern PPD Bd of Dir Subdiv. 4
Vote for 1

Wendell J. Gangwish

WRITE-IN

Total

ESU 9 Bd Mem AtlLg
Vote for 3

Robert Searby

John Yost

James Hibbs
WRITE-IN

ESU 10 Bd Mem AtlLg
Vote for 3

Warren S. Lamb
Darlene S. Boroff
William C. Ragan
WRITE-IN

Township results available upon request

Grand Island Mayor
Vote for 1

Robert L. Kriz

Robert L. Sack
WRITE-IN: Herb Roeser
Total

Grand Island Council Ward 1
Vote for 1

Hazel A. Tully

Steven Kelly

WRITE-IN

Total

Grand Island Council Ward 2
Vote for 1

William C. Goa

WRITE-IN

Total

Grand Island Council Ward 3

3218

3218

212
244
227

8068
8278
7743

8679
1719

10400

976
845

1821

2035

2035



Vote for 1

Bob Lowenstein
James L. Greer
WRITE-IN

Total

Grand Island Council Ward 4
Vote for 1

George H. Clayton

Bob Greer

WRITE-IN

Total

Grand Island Council Ward 5
Vote for 1

Charles E. Baasch

Lee Meents

WRITE-IN

Total

Wood River Council Ward 1
Vote for 1

Michael Paul Bristol
WRITE-IN: LeRoy J. Isaac
Total

Wood River Council Ward 2
Vote for 1

Ervin Mazour

WRITE-IN: Clea Smith

Total

Wood River Council Ward 3
Vote for 1

Donna Gewecke

Marlene Heaps

WRITE-IN

Total

BOE Dist. 2 - Grand Island
Vote for 4

Volney D. Lofgreen

John Joseph Cannella
Barney McGahan

Terry L. Loschen

Loren D. Schuett

Beverly Anne Biggs

1122
481

1603

1110
718

1828

1721
342

2063

69

70

160

162

88
23

111

5626
6961
7023
5490
3976
4626



Virgil N. Leach 3167
WRITE-IN

BOE Dist. 26 - Doniphan

Vote for 3

Gerald Jones 293
Robert Joseph LaBrie 301
David M. Sullivan 284
David D. Anderson 249
Craig Falmlen 215
Joan Pfeil 170
WRITE-IN

BOE Dist. 3R - Kenesaw

Vote for 3

Duane A. Lambrecht 16
Dale Sidders 10
Douglas F. Osler 11
Clint Shurigar 8
Joan B. Runyan 5
Lynn Chrisp 3
WRITE-IN

BOE Dist. 19

Vote for 3

Lois Muhlbach 41
Douglas Duncan 43
Vicki Lewis 39
William A. Schofield 21
WRITE-IN

BOE Dist. 4R - Aurora

Vote for 3
Robert M. Kremer 2
Steven L. Alberts 2
Merilyn J. Heuermann 2
WRITE-IN

Centura School Bd Mem Dist. 100 Wd 1

Vote for 1
Gary R. Christensen 16
WRITE-IN
Total 16

Centura School Bd Mem Dist. 100 Wd 2
Vote for 1
Bryan Christensen 22



WRITE-IN
Total

Centura School Bd Mem Dist. 100 Wd 3
Vote for 1

Terry Gallagher

John Kissler

WRITE-IN

Total

Initiative by Petition No. 300

Shall a constitutional prohibition be created
prohibiting ownership of Nebraska farm or
ranch land by any corporation, domestic or
foreign, which is not a Nebraska family farm
corporation, or by any syndicate as defined,
with certain exceptions? A family
corporation would be defined in part as a
corporation in which the majority of the
stock is held by members of a family related
to one another within the fourth degree of
kindred or their spouses where at least one
member of the family resides on the land
and where none of the family members are
nonresident aliens.

For

Against

Total

Proposed Amendment No. 1

A consitutional amendment to require
reading bills at large before final passage
only if requested by a member of the
Legislature.

For

Against

Total

Proposed Amendment No. 2

A constitutional amendment to authorize
the use of revenue bonds to develop
blighted property.

For

Against

22

224
59

283

8519
6023
14542

5825
6831
12656

5970
5603



Total
Proposed Amendment No. 3

A constitutional amendment to limit the
right of redemption of real estate sold for
nonpayment of taxes or special assessments
to six months when such real estate is
located within an incorporated city, village,
or in a sanitary improvement district, except
that such limitation shall not apply to real
estate that is the residence of the owner of
such real estate.

For

Against

Total

Proposed Amendment No. 4

A constitutional amendment to provide that
members of the Legislature be reimbursed
for their actual expenses reasonably and
necessarily incurred in the performance of
their duty.

For

Against

Total

Proposed Amendment No. 5

A constitutional amendment to authorize
the issuance of revenue bonds for the
construction of water retention or
impoundment structures for the purpose of
water management and conservation.

For

Against

Total

11573

4514
7140
11654

4144
8311
12455

6531
4701
11232



