Official Report Hall County General Election Gubernatorial (Nov. 2, 1982)

U.S. Senator

Vote for 1	
Jim Keck (Rep.)	4129
Edward Zorinsky (Dem.)	10052
Virginia Walsh (PET.)	669
WRITE-IN	
Total	14850

Rep. in Congress Dist. 3

Vote for 1	
Virginia Smith (Rep.)	12730
WRITE-IN: William H. Riley	1
WRITE-IN: Alfred E. Neumann	1
WRITE-IN: Gerald Whelan	1
WRITE-IN: Jeff Kirkpatrick	1
WRITE-IN: Alan Sydow	1
Total	12735

Governor and Lt. Governor

Vote for 1	
Charles Thone/Roland A. Luedtke (Rep.)	7476
Bob Kerrey/Don McGinley (Dem.)	7443
WRITE-IN: Elmer G. Giger	1
WRITE-IN: Robert L. Noren	1
WRITE-IN: Jane Stevenson	1
WRITE-IN: Robert L. Noun (Lt. Gov.)	1
Total	14923

Secretary of State

Vote for 1	
Allen J. Beerman (Rep.)	12139
WRITE-IN: A.C. Johnson	1
Total	12140

State Treasurer

Vote for 1	
Kay A. Orr (Rep.)	8826
Orval Keyes (Dem.)	4304
WRITE-IN	
Total	13130

Attorney General

Vote for 1

Paul L. Douglas (Rep.) Ernest W. Chambers (PET.) WRITE-IN Total	11364 2479 13843
Auditor of Public Accounts	13043
Vote for 1	
Ray A.C. Johnson (Rep.)	7036
Darl A. Naumann (Dem.)	6017
WRITE-IN	
Total	13053
County Assessor	
Vote for 1	
Raymond S. Hessel (Rep.)	12144
WRITE-IN	
Total	12144
County Attorney	
Vote for 1	
Steve Von Riesen (Rep.)	11840
WRITE-IN: Sam Grimminger	3
Total	11843
County Clerk	
Vote for 1	
Marjorie Haubold (Rep.)	12060
WRITE-IN	12060
Total	12060
Clerk of the District Clerk	
Vote for 1	
Duane D. Henri (Rep.)	11408
WRITE-IN: Theresa Muchow	1
WRITE-IN: Max Moses	1
Total	
County Sheriff	
Vote for 1	
Charles F. Fairbanks (Rep.)	12819
Bernard J. Crick (Dem.)	1859
WRITE-IN: Ted Kelsey	2
Total	14680
County Surveyor	
Vote for 1	
Lester Ehlers (Rep.)	11654

WRITE-IN Total	11654
County Treasurer	
Vote for 1 Keith F. Schoell (Rep.)	12130
WRITE-IN Total	12130
County Register of Deeds	
Vote for 1 Jean Fisher (Rep.)	11985
WRITE-IN: Rose Ann Jacobsen	1
Total	11986
County Supervisor Dist. 1	
Vote for 1 Walter H. Stull (Rep.)	809
Rose Ann Jacobsen (Dem.)	1407
WRITE-IN	0046
Total	2216
County Supervisor Dist. 3	
Vote for 1 Bill Schuppan (Rep.)	1492
Michael J. Morledge (Dem.)	681
WRITE-IN	
Total	2173
County Supervisor Dist. 5	
Vote for 1 Paul F. Frauen (Rep.)	964
Glen Murray (Dem.)	799
WRITE-IN	1700
Total	1763
County Supervisor Dist. 7	
Vote for 1 Irene Abernathy (Rep.)	1510
WRITE-IN	
Total	1510
Legislature Member Dist. 34	
Vote for 1 Rod Johnson	283
Ted Regier	283 183
WRITE-IN	

Total	466
Legislature Member Dist. 36	
Vote for 1	
Ray E. Lundy	762
Lorraine Langford	1034
WRITE-IN Total	1796
Total	1/90
State BOE Dist. 5	
Vote for 1	
Bill Marshall	9919
WRITE-IN	
Total	9919
NE Univ Bd of Regents Dist. 5	
Vote for 1	
Robert R. Koefoot	9657
James N. Norton	4791
WRITE-IN	
Total	14448
County Superintendent of Schools	
Vote for 1	
Betty L. Saunders	8150
Bill Yost (PET.)	5408
WRITE-IN	
Total	13558
Hall County Airport Authority	
Vote for 2	
Gary A. Quandt	8364
Jack Schultz	7848
Galen E. Stehlik	5962
WRITE-IN	
County Weed Board	
Vote for 2	
Barney Stoltenberg	8962
John H. Arp	7526
WRITE-IN	
Retain Supreme Court Justice Chief Norman Krivoska	
Vote for 1	
Yes	8966
No	2984
Total	11950

Retain District Court Judge Dist. 11 Joseph D. Martin Vote for 1	
Yes	9798
No	2880
Total	12678
Retain NE Work Comp Court Judge Ben Novicoff Vote for 1	
Yes	8463
No	2378
Total	10841
Total	10841
Retain NE Work Comp Court Judge Mark A. Buchholz Vote for 1	
Yes	8458
No	2147
Total	10605
Retain NE Work Comp Court Judge Paul E. LeClair Vote for 1	
Yes	8263
No	2120
Total	
Technical Community College Bd. Dist. 1 Vote for 1	
Merle Anderson	930
WRITE-IN	020
Total	930
Technical Community College Bd. Dist. 4 Vote for 1	
Robert Schnuelle	10916
WRITE-IN Total	10916
Lower Loup NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 1 Vote for 1	
L.J. Garrison	2
Henry A. Kahlaudt	1
WRITE-IN	
Total	3
Lower Loup NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 2 Vote for 1	
Ernest R. Collins	0
	Ŭ

William Dean Brinkman	1
Norman J. Smith	1
WRITE-IN	
Total	2
	_
Lower Loup NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 3	
Vote for 1	
Frank L. Bartak, Jr.	2
WRITE-IN	
Total	2
Lower Loup NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 4	
Vote for 1	
Walter H. Dietz	2
WRITE-IN	
Total	2
Lower Loup NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 5	
Vote for 1	
Dean Jay Rasmussen	2
WRITE-IN	
Total	2
Lower Loup NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 6	
Vote for 1	
Duane K. Pont	2
WRITE-IN	
Total	2
Lower Loup NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 7	
Vote for 1	
Delvin J. Beck	2
WRITE-IN	
Total	2
Lower Loup NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 8	
Vote for 1	
James C. Nelson	2
WRITE-IN	
Total	2
Lower Loup NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 9	
Vote for 1	-
Billy D. Schroeder	2
WRITE-IN	_
Total	2

Lower Loup NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 10 Vote for 1	
Paul F. Keller William L. Thalken L. Floyd Mueller	0 1 1
WRITE-IN Total	2
Lower Loup NRD Bd of Dir AtLg Vote for 1	
Mal Sutherland Milo N. Sonderup Richard Walsh	0 0 2
WRITE-IN Total	2
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 1	
Vote for 1 Harold W. Kopf WRITE-IN	8231
Total	8231
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 2 Vote for 1	
Engaard E. Lynn WRITE-IN	7909
Total	7909
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 3 Vote for 1 No candidate WRITE-IN Total	
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 4 Vote for 1	
Carl Gangwish, Jr. WRITE-IN	8412
Total	8412
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 5 Vote for 1	
Richard W. Mercer Robert L. Price	3904 3707
WRITE-IN Total	7611

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 6 Vote for 1	
George N. Leiser WRITE-IN	8141
Total	8141
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 7	
Vote for 1 Richard C. Hahn	7784
WRITE-IN Total	7784
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 8	
Vote for 1 Robert R. Schuett	7939
WRITE-IN Total	7939
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 9	
Vote for 1 John Jefferson	7576
WRITE-IN Total	7576
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 10	
Vote for 1 Eugene R. Griffith	7577
WRITE-IN Total	7577
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir AtLg	
Vote for 1	
Richard L. Heckman Albert G. Schroeder	3538 4569
WRITE-IN	1505
Total	8107
NE PPD Bd of Dir Subdiv. 3 Vote for 1	
Jack S. Ledernou	6659
Tom Michels WRITE-IN	5697
Total	12356
Dawson Co. PPD Bd of Dir Buffalo Subdiv. Vote for 1	
Donald R. Muhlbach	1

John S. Ludden	0
WRITE-IN	
Total	1
Southern PPD Bd of Dir Subdiv. 4	
Vote for 1	
Wendell J. Gangwish	3218
WRITE-IN	
Total	3218
ESU 9 Bd Mem AtLg	
Vote for 3	
Robert Searby	212
John Yost	244
James Hibbs WRITE-IN	227
WRITE-IN	
ESU 10 Bd Mem AtLg	
Vote for 3	
Warren S. Lamb	8068
Darlene S. Boroff	8278
William C. Ragan	7743
WRITE-IN	
Township results available upon request	
Grand Island Mayor	
Vote for 1	
Robert L. Kriz	8679
Robert L. Sack	1719
WRITE-IN: Herb Roeser	2
Total	10400
Grand Island Council Ward 1	
Vote for 1	
Hazel A. Tully	976
Steven Kelly	845
WRITE-IN Total	1821
	1021
Grand Island Council Ward 2	
Vote for 1	_
William C. Goa	2035
WRITE-IN Total	2035
	2033

Vote for 1	
Bob Lowenstein	1122
James L. Greer	481
WRITE-IN	
Total	1603
Grand Island Council Ward 4	
Vote for 1	
George H. Clayton	1110
Bob Greer	718
WRITE-IN	
Total	1828
Grand Island Council Ward 5	
Vote for 1	
Charles E. Baasch	1721
Lee Meents	342
WRITE-IN Total	2063
l otal	2003
Wood River Council Ward 1	
Vote for 1	
Michael Paul Bristol	69
WRITE-IN: LeRoy J. Isaac Total	1 70
Iotai	70
Wood River Council Ward 2	
Vote for 1	
Ervin Mazour	160
WRITE-IN: Clea Smith	2
Total	162
Wood River Council Ward 3	
Vote for 1	
Donna Gewecke	88
Marlene Heaps WRITE-IN	23
Total	111
BOE Dist. 2 - Grand Island	
Vote for 4 Volney D. Lofgreen	5626
John Joseph Cannella	6961
Barney McGahan	7023
Terry L. Loschen	5490
Loren D. Schuett	3976
Beverly Anne Biggs	4626

Virgil N. Leach WRITE-IN

BOE Dist. 26 - Doniphan

Vote for 3	
Gerald Jones	293
Robert Joseph LaBrie	301
David M. Sullivan	284
David D. Anderson	249
Craig Falmlen	215
Joan Pfeil	170
WRITE-IN	

BOE Dist. 3R - Kenesaw

Vote for 3	
Duane A. Lambrecht	16
Dale Sidders	10
Douglas F. Osler	11
Clint Shurigar	8
Joan B. Runyan	5
Lynn Chrisp	3
WRITE-IN	

BOE Dist. 19

Vote for 3	
Lois Muhlbach	41
Douglas Duncan	43
Vicki Lewis	39
William A. Schofield	21
WRITE-IN	

BOE Dist. 4R - Aurora

Vote for 3	
Robert M. Kremer	2
Steven L. Alberts	2
Merilyn J. Heuermann	2
WRITE-IN	

Centura School Bd Mem Dist. 100 Wd 1

Vote for 1	
Gary R. Christensen	16
WRITE-IN	
Total	16

Centura School Bd Mem Dist. 100 Wd 2

Vote for 1

WRITE-IN	
Total	22
Centura School Bd Mem Dist. 100 Wd 3	
Vote for 1	
Terry Gallagher	224
John Kissler	59
WRITE-IN	
Total	283

Initiative by Petition No. 300

Shall a constitutional prohibition be created prohibiting ownership of Nebraska farm or ranch land by any corporation, domestic or foreign, which is not a Nebraska family farm corporation, or by any syndicate as defined, with certain exceptions? A family corporation would be defined in part as a corporation in which the majority of the stock is held by members of a family related to one another within the fourth degree of kindred or their spouses where at least one member of the family resides on the land and where none of the family members are nonresident aliens. For 8519 Against 6023 Total 14542 **Proposed Amendment No. 1** A consitutional amendment to require reading bills at large before final passage only if requested by a member of the Legislature. For 5825 Against 6831 Total 12656 **Proposed Amendment No. 2** A constitutional amendment to authorize the use of revenue bonds to develop blighted property. For 5970 Against 5603 Total

Proposed Amendment No. 3

A constitutional amendment to limit the	
right of redemption of real estate sold for	
nonpayment of taxes or special assessments	
to six months when such real estate is	
located within an incorporated city, village,	
or in a sanitary improvement district, except	
that such limitation shall not apply to real	
estate that is the residence of the owner of	
such real estate.	
For	4514
Against	7140
Total	11654

Proposed Amendment No. 4

A constitutional amendment to provide that	
members of the Legislature be reimbursed	
for their actual expenses reasonably and	
necessarily incurred in the performance of	
their duty.	
For	4144
Against	8311
Total	12455

Proposed Amendment No. 5

A constitutional amendment to authorize	
the issuance of revenue bonds for the	
construction of water retention or	
impoundment structures for the purpose of	
water management and conservation.	
For	6531
Against	4701
Total	11232